

INSPECTION COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

WW 2 1838

Class of Building or Type of Structure- Third Clens

	Portland, Maine,_	December 27, 1985	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, ME.	a server and the serv	t green algebraicht deus der Stadt der Stadt als der George der Ge	ترم
The undersigned hereby applies for a pe mit to erest a accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildin uny, submitted herwith and the following specifications:	alter i nstall the following Code of the City of	ing building s tructure equipme n Portland, plans and specification	st in . is, if
Locarion 218 Auburn Street Ward	9 Within Fire	Limits? no Dist. No.	
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Michier S. 10/4,	21 Shite St.	Telephone	
Contractor's name and address H. P. Arnold, Cumber	land Ctr	Telephoneno	
Architect's name and address			
Proposed use of building <u>owelling house</u>	-	No. families 1	
Other buildings on same lot garage			
Plans filed as part of this application?	No. of sh	eets	· ·
Estimated cost \$ 600.		Fee \$ 1.00	
Description of Present	Building to be Alt	ered	k.
Material wood No. stories 15 Fleat bot sir	_Style of roof_Pitol	Roofing Asphalt	فسلموجمهود
Last use dwalling house		No. families 1	
To a pair after Fire to former condition.	on of New Work		
To build RP dozer on front side of roof -30			
To relocate existing stairs, besement to firm	st floor, and fir	t floor to second floor	
To put in 12' sheet rouk partition to make ki	tcher and dining	room, first floor,	
To relocate one window in kitchen, first flac	122		
		•	,
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating the heating contractor.	apparatus which is to be t	aken out senarately by and in the nar	ne of
the heating contractor.		REQUIREMENT IS WAIVE	W.F
Details of I		to top of plate	D.
Size, frontNo. stories	Height average grade	to highest point of roof	
To be erected on solid or filled land?	earth or rock		
Material of foundation Thickness,	tôp	bottom	
Material of foundation Thickness, Material of underpoining The	aight. 3	Thickness	
Kind of Roof shed Rise per foot 68	Roof covering Apphal	t roofing Class C Und. 1	Ab A
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	+7H2:// N	of lining	í
Kind of heat	, n) I.	one fitting involved?	
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger box	ard?	Size	<u>. , </u>
Material columns under girders Siz	ze	.Max. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Girders 6x8 or larger.		
spen over 8 feet. Silis and corner posts all one piece in cross	s section.		
) or to and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd.	-		
		, roof_ <u>2</u> ;	
Maximum spen: 1st floor, 2nd.	3rd	, roof_10*	
If one story building sich masonry walls, thickness of walls?	1.00	height?	
If a G	arage	•	
If one story building sich masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a G No. cars now accommodated on some lot	, to be accomm	odated	
Total number commercial cars to be a commodated	1,	-	
	o care hubitually stored	in the proposed building?	
will automobile repairing be done other wan minor repairs to	laneous	, t = 2	
Miscell	laneous	110	
will automobile repairing be done other wan minor repairs to	laneous ree on a public street? t to see that the State a	nd City requirements pertaining the	icreto
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated	o cars habitually stored	in the proposed building?	····

All and the second an	Marine Same Same and the second of the same and the second of the second	
Ward Permit No. 36/3	puty steep	
	- Oh addition or	gressing. Most
Location 21/8 Guhun St	The rear has 2115	of workel med in
Ower Cithus S. Cyla	nallers - 26" a.c. on	inthoug inspection
Day of permit /2/: 7 36	about a 14' span	ad
Notif. closing in		2/18/36 Still working
Inspn. closing-in	21/2" to the forti.	merde ags
Final Notif.	Chimney has	2/28/36- Working out -
Final Inspn: 10 3/36	woodworks toward	sid ago
	in immanychlarco,	5/8/36-another post
Cert, of Occupancy issued Aury		needed under sinder
10 28 35 - Warragen		QQd
En X24 First Plan		6/13/36 - Mrs. Cole sich
timbers are 2xx 26"00	\$ X 3	goddn't gointo chick on prot a go
To Row with "B'x 4"		chick on host a 95
HP grown that at at at		
gender is de don't		
garden is on almit	24	
Jan 21 stran Xilla	24	
mall with temport		
gloud mediurale		
Alexander Amber	7	
a cite 2×7-24 ac on		
Ea as span escept	35	
and one distantial	- Indian	
a l'atte mon alrout	12/36 - Bitter -111	
21/2 wide is hantite out	1/10/36 - Wook started	B
i adl	aga	
1 My aftersone 2 V5-46"	1/23/36-Work / Grog reasing	
o, who with first the north	1/23/36-Work / trog reasing	
Complete State of the	reflection of the second se	

File: P.55/2064-I

Docember 24, 1855

Mr. Arthur S. Colu, 218 Auburn Street, Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:-

Fith relation to repairs after fire in your building at 218 Auburn Street, C. A. Hanson, contractor, applied for a permit as required by law, but has now advised me that he is not to do the work.

He has now the building permit which is not transforable unless arrangements are made with this office which would involve charging the name of the contractor and adjusting the fee with the original applicant.

It is not lawful for you to proceed under the present circumstances with repairs after fire.

Please adviso what you propose to do under the circulatences.

Very truly yours,

HeD/H CC: C. A. Hanson Inspector of Buildings.

, .,	
	,

A LICATION FOR PERMIT TO REPA

AIR	BUYEDINGS
-----	-----------

		Third .		U	* '	
			Portland	!, Maine,	November 80	1935 CC
To the INSPECTOR Of The undersigned	l hereby applies for	r a vermit to repair t	he followi	ng describe	d building in ac	
Laws of Maine, the Bu	lding Code of the C	my of Portuna, and	the joutous	ing specifici	414171131	
Location 218 Aubur	Street.	West.	9	Within fire	limits?no	_Dist. i/c

Owner's name and address __Arthur S. Cole, 218 Auburn Street _____ Telephone __ Contractor's name and address (.i. lianson, 185 Grant Streat Telephone 2-5846 Use of building dwelling houne ! fimily

No. stories 12 Height ft., Gross area sq. ft., Style of roof-Type of present roof covering ______Angle15

General Description of New Work To Repair after Fire to former condition. No alterations (Osume - hot mahes)

Hew stairs, etc.

If Roof Covering is to be Repaired or Renewed

	, Area then repaired		
Are repairs or renewal due to damage by fire? Yes	If so, what area damaged?		sq. ft.
Area of roof to be repaired now?			sq. ft.
Type of roofing to be used Asubalt shingles		No. plies_	
Trade name and grade of roof covering to be used.	Class C/Und. Leb.		
m		` Fee \$	1.00
Estimated tool passes	Arthur S. Cole By C. A. Henson		1
Signature of owner-	By Chark Money	g of i	<u> </u>

areas alemana antal alemana de la contra con al contra con al contra contra contra contra contra contra contra

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,
Ward 9 Permit No. 35/2064	-	
Location 2/8 auburn St.		
Thurs Cole		
Date of permit "/30/35"		
Notif. closing-in		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
North Closing-in		
Inspiratiosing-in		
Final Notif.		1
Final Inspn. 12/28/36		
Certs of Occupancy issued None		
12/5/35- Notes	,	
retacted - Q. 9		
12/1/35- Same (09)	;	
12/28/35 - Quotienfrer-	.,	
mill for this tange		
Time Place Green Elect		,
Ly another controlor		
<u> </u>		
		,
X		!
	i K)
	1	
	,	
:		
-21 8		-
4,15	1,	per prepared by

#2 can be made acilis factory & all. col. Permit No. 9/3/35, Min Crusino was is and agreed to make this satisfactory of Time Cole. Date of permit said fine Color was Cign Contractor Final Inspu. antique with shield, 1/1 1/33 Could not get over a field of wall-Colisatisfied wir and broad has been assisted Dimber Mould so it now is. De. ylacethis wallrad 8/22/35; An Cousin said shield find, all resel a frien of ashestos This is O.K. as for as, mo Coli is not sat see in which it is but on claiming it to De danserous, ett. 9/12/30 Am Libby 2 Serio - Rocherch collect have m Courses come simuland if their

	-SVRC	
13/	TI.	
(Elá	网	
13/1	J.	
N	फेरान	

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET Portland, Maine,

Location				?	Dist. No	پرسست
Owner of building to which sign is to	be attached				1 7	
Name and address of owner of sign .				171		
Contractor's name and address	3.			Те	lonhous	. 2
When does contractor's bord cpire?	45 V		<u> </u>		•	
	Information Co				1	, 1
No. storicsMaterial c	of wall to option sign i	s to be attached		4 - 1		5
	Details of Sign	and Connecti	ons			100 15
Electric?Vertic	al dimension after erec	!iou	Hori	zontal	· . !	
Weightlbs., Wil	i there be any hollow	space, ?	An	v rigid fran		'.
Material of frame	o, adverti	ising faces	materia	1	1.	
No. rigid connections.	Are they for	astened directly to	frame of sign	?	$J_i^{\ell_i}$,
No. through bolts Size_		Location tor	or bottom		• .	, , ,
No. guys, material			Size	; ;	,	., ' ',
	or street	1,				1
Minimum elear height above sidewalk						
Minimum clear height above sidewalk Maximum projection into street		**				

July 23, 1935

Filo P.35/321-X

Sears, Roebuck & Gompany, 622 Congress Street, Portland, Maino.

Gentlemen:-

With relation to the worm air furnace which you have installed for arthur S. Cole at 218 Auburn Street, an inspector from this office reports that the floor join where the register factors to the floor have not been properly or legally "headed off" and where the snokepupe from the heater passes the cellar stairs the pipe is only five inches from the stair stringer with an inadequate place of the for protection.

It is necessary for me to require that you have the floor joists properly headed off to satisfy building Code requirements and that you have the smokeding altered in location, if possible, so as to be fifteen inches from the woodwark of the stairs or provide an adequate shield suspended half-way between the stairs and the smokedine. If the shield is found necessary it should be appearented to galvanized matal or so-called "asbestos lumber" at least three times the diameter of the smokedine in width.

If you are in doubt about these requirements please get in touch with Mr. Hamilton at this office.

Please have these corrections made on or before August 1, 1935.

Very truly yours,

McD/H CC: Arthur S. Cole Inspector of Buildings.

We also find that this chimney has no clean-out door and that one of the first floor justs is against the chimney. It will be necessary for to provide a cast iron clean-out door and frame at the bottom of the chir. y

July 23, 1935

File P.35/321-I

Sears, Rochuck & Company, 622 Congress Street, Portland, Maine.

Contlowers -

Rith relation to the wars air furnace which you have installed for arthur S. Cole at 218 Auburn Street, an inspector from this office reports that the floor joists where the register fastons to the floor have not been properly or legally "headed off" and where the stokepipe from the heater passes the cellar stairs the pipe in only five inches from the stair stringer with an inadequate piece of tin for protection.

It is necessary for me to require that you have the floor joists proporly beaded off to satisfy Building Code requirements and that you have the special property in the speci

If you are in doubt about these requirements please get in touch with Mr. Hamilton at this office,

Placed have there corrections unde on or before August 1, 1955.

Very truly yours,

McD/H CC: Arthur J. Cole

Inspector of Buildings

we also find that this chimney has no clean-out door and that one of the first floor joists is against the chimney. It will be necessary for you to provide a cast from clean-out door and frame at the bottom of the chimney flue and to make some adjustment in this floor joist no that all woodwork is one inch sway from the chimney or as near to that distance as possible. Please have this work done so that the inspacor may cover all of the corrections at one inspection.

Inspector of buildings.

 and the same of
APPLICA

TION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

D .7 1 M	July 2, 1935
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and a 218 Auburn Street Location Lise of Building	cooking or power equipment in the following specifications: ng house
Location Use of Building Watti: Name and address of owner Arthur S. Cole, 218 Auburn Street	9
Contractor's name and address Sears, Roebuck Co., 622 Congress Street	3–5661°
General Description of Work To install warm air furnace in place of stove heat	OR CLOSING-IR & RAIVED
	REQUIREMANTE OF OCCUPY AND
IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? If not, which story Kind o Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind) concrete	- WAND
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or easing top of for from top of smoke pipe. 2 from front of heater over 4 from sideso Size of chimney flue. Other connections to same flue 2 stove (1)	orbbackroftschedted with metal
IF OIL BURNER	
Name and type of burnerLabeled and approved by ***r	nderwriters' Laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance?Type of oil feed (gravity of	or pressure)
Location oil storageNo. and capacity of tanks	
Will all tanks he more than seven feet from any flame?How many tanks fireproofe	ed?
Amount of fee enclosed? 1,00 (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 coats additional building at some time)	gel additional heater, etc., in same
INSPECTION COPY . Signature of contractoBy/(7')	73

Permit No. 35/99/ downthous cleans just is ag intecheming Location 2/7 auturn St. Offer arthur of Cole lighte of permit 7/2 /35 This is at one pipe. Post Card sent 7/3/35 fundada dans floor ite in ather is a single Approval Lag issued 2x8 hander and at the other a 1x6 bound anto 1. Kind of heat Bul V. wa hinder when the 2. Label smokepipe francis the 3. Anti-siphon celluratainet is 5 4. Oil storage from the strain stringer 5. Tank distance wend frazarprice of 6. Vent pipe ter for protection. 7. Fill pipe Jano Cole said this 8. Gauge installation confected 9. Rigidity Cartaight all 17/20/20 - Belle In 10. Peed safety 11. Pipe sizes and material 8/2/35, Mr. Courtus if 12. Control v 1066 Congresost 13. Ash pit Sin 4-2552 marin 14. Temp. for pressure safety said their more the 15. Instruction card Soundone NE 8/5/35 This work hus NOTES been fried O.K. except 7/8/35 Collar honot had a heater before shield new stair stringer where metal



(R) GENERAL RESEMBLE ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Permit RollII

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, September 8, 1931

Mark to the second seco	has a company that
The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to erect alter accordance with the Laws of the State of Majne, the Building of any, admitted hereby with and the following specifications:	er install the following building structure equipment in Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
Location 213 Autum Street Ward	Within Fire Limits?noDist. No
Owner's or Lossecie name and address J. Haurica Grago	r. 218 Andere St. Telephone no
Contractor's name and address Owner	Telephone
Architect's name and address Proposed use of building darlling house	
Proposed use of building drelling house	No families 1
Other buildings on same lot garage	A TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH
Plans filed as part of this application?	
Estimated cost \$ 25.	Fee \$.25
Description of Present Bu	ilding to be Altered
Material soud No. stories 12 Heat	ctyle of roofRoofing
Last use dzolling huse	No. families
General Description	
To cut in one nes window, first floor rour,	ATHIN'S
To ext in one mes window, first floor roar, To mave 10' now-bearing partition back about 4'	to malarye sitting recogn profes and the or of the control of the
This understood that this permit does not include installation of hearing appearing beating contractor.	ON OCCUMINED.
Code fundamental state of the country to the state of the	CEDITIFICAL INCHIT IS
	trains which is to be taken out-spelarately by and in the bance of
Details of Nev	w Work leight average grade to top of plate
Size, front depth No. stories I	leight average grade to highest point of roof
To be erected on solid or filled land?	
Material of foundationThickness,, to	D. hottom
Material of underpinning Fleigh	Thickness
Kind of Roof Rise per foot Roo	f covering
	44.44.8
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	of lining
No. of chimneysMaterial of chimneys	of lining
Kind of 'heat	of lining
Kind of heat Material of chimneys Type of fuel Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board if	of lining Is gas fitting involved?
Kind of heat Material of chimneys Type of fuel Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board if Material columns under girders Size _	
Kind of heat Material of chimneys Kind of heat Type of fuel Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board if Material columns under girders Size Studs (ioutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-10" O. C. Gir span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross see Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd	
Kind of heat	
Kind of 'heat	
Kind of 'heat	
Kind of 'heat Material of chimneys Kind of 'heat Type of fuel Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board if Material columns under girders Size Studs (trutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-10" O. C. Gir span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross see Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd On centers: 1st floor, 2nd Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd	
Kind of 'heat	
Kind of heat	
Kind of heat Type of fuel Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board in Material columns under girders Size Studs (trutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-10" O. C. Gir span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross see Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd On centers: 1st floor, 2nd Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd	
Kind of 'heat	
Kind of heat	
Kind of heat	



are observed? Telf

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner....

(R) GENERAL RESIDENC! MONT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Claus

SSI . LIMBANIA

June 23, 1980 Portland, Maine,_ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MED The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to erect alter install the following building structure countries of accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 318 Auburn Street _Ward____ Within Fire Limits?____ Owner's of Lessee's name and address J. M. Gregor, 218 Auburn St. Telephone no Contractor's name and address___ Architect's name and address duelling house 1 family Proposed use of building_ No. families Other buildings on same lot_ Description of Present Building to be Altered Material wood No. stories 11 __Heat ______Style of roof______Roofing. dwelling house General Description of New Work NOTIFICATION BEFORE LATTING To put roof over existing one/stom plasses. St x 24th OR CLOSING-IN IS WAIVED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REBUING MT IS WALLY Details of New Work depth _____No, stories ____Height average grade to highest point of roof__ To be excited on solid or filled land?_____ narth or reck? Material of foundation ... Thickness,, top____ Material of underpinning -----Fleight _Thickness. 22 to Inat Roof covering Asphalt roofing Class C Und. Lab. Kind of roof ... No. of chimneys _____ Material of chimneys _____ ...of lining .. Type of fuel _____ Distance, heater to chimney____ Kind of heat ... If oil burner, name and model .____ Capacity and location of oil tanks_____ Size of service Is gas fitting involved?____ Corner posts 4x4 Sills Girt or ledger board? Max. on centers Material columns under girders... __Size _ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 3rd_____, roof 2x6 1st floor ______, 2nd ______, 3rd ______, roof ______, On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?___ _ height? .____, If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot .. _____ to be accommodated . Total number commercial cars to be accommodated... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ----Miscellaneous Estimated cost \$ 40. Fee \$__ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto-



ŗ

Location, OwnEndly and detail must be correct, complete and legible. are responsibilitation application required for every building. with the lawplant that founded with this application. know the requirements or not.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

Get All Questions Sattled Portland, Me., M. roh. AT., 1925...... 19 BEFORE Commencing Work. The undersighed completes for a permit to alter the following described building:

218 Auburn Street Ward Ward 1992 in fire-limits? To the Name of Owner or Lessee, D. H. CDougall Address 218 Auburn Street Descrip-" Architect, tión of Present Bldg. Cellar Wall is constructed of is inches wide on bottom and batters to inches on top. Underpinning is is inches thick; is feet in height. What will Building now be used for?private garage 2 gars.... Detail of Proposed Work Cut in two doors all to comply with the building ordicance ñ Estimated Cost \$...10 e..... If Extended On Any Side Size of Extension, No. of feet long?.....; No. of feet wide?.....; No. of feet high above sidewalk ?........ No. of Stories high i; Style of Roof i; Material of Roofing i Of what material will the Extension be built? Foundation? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls ! inches; and Party Walls inches. When Moved, Raised or Built Upon No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon ! Proposed Foundations ! No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be? If Any Portion of the External or Party Walls Arc Removed Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? in ... in ... Story. How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported ATE KOVEL Mille Pur.



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

Portland, Me., February 9, 1920

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

	To the	
<u>y</u> , .	INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following	g
(pearing	Specifications:— Location 218 Andurn Street Wd. 9	
9	Name of owner is? Mrs John D MacYougal Address 218 Auburn Stroot	-
	Name of mechanic is? Albert Herrick 218 Auburn Street	
99	Name of architect is?	
ser r ı der	Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)? wood shod	
	If a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families?	
pinem	Are there to be stores in lower story?No	
e aupnea exhibited	Size of lot, No. of feet front? : No. of feet rear? : No. of feet deep?.	_ ≤
	Size of h. 'ding. No. of feet front? 8ft : No. of feet rear? 3ft No. of feet deap? 42ft	Ü
n n	No. of stories, front? 1 : rear?.	-
	No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof? 15ft	
svork	Distance from lot lines, front?feet; side?feet; side?feet: rear?feet	i• et =
the	Firestop to be used?	ין ק
on T	Will the building be erecter solid or filled land?	
kept	Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?	<u>-</u>
	If on piles, No. of rows?length of?	
be pe	Diameter, top of?diameter, bottom of?	_ `
shall	Size of posts?	D
= _	" girts?	Ė
ser to no Buildings	" floor timbers? 1st floor _ wooden, 2d, 3d, 4tb	- J
r ro uildin	O. C. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	n
	The state of the party of the state of the s	_ ប្
ë ?	Braces, how put in?	– G
neate, spector	Building, how framed?	- 5
nsp.	Material of foundation? 2008 to thickness of? laid with mortar?	- 2
ບ່ອ	Underpinning, material of?height of? thickness of?	
i i jo	Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip? nitch Material of roofing? ssphalt	
nice ist o	Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or grates? Will the flues be lined? Will the building conform to the requirements of the law? Wes	{
rov.	No. of brick walls?and where placed?	- (
	Manua of some as it	- 2
B	recans or egress:	
inst in	ER STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
r jans zous	If the building is to be occupied as a Tenement House, give the following particulars:	
	What is the height of cellar or basement?	
	What will be the clear height of first story?second?third?	
	State what means of egress is to be provided?	
	Scuttle and stepladder to roof?	
	Matimared Cost,	••
	Clematica of comes or mathematical	
	\$ 20. ized representative, / Marxilla Marx ougels	
	* 20. ized representative, Mangus Man Jougelf Address, 2/5- Curtury St.	
		-
	Plans subwitted? Received by?	_